
School District State FY 19 $ CD FLISA Member 118th Congress Contact Title E-Mail Address R D New STATES

1 West Side SD #4 AR $465,408 2 FLISA J. French Hill--R Ms. Brandi Wallace Superintendent brandi.wallace@westsideeagles.org 7295 Greers Ferry Rd. Greers Ferry, AR 72067 1 1 1

2 Bolinas-Stinson CA $270,966 2 Jared Huffman--D Ms. Sara Bettini Business Official sbettini@bolinas-stinson.org 125 Olema-Bolinas RoadBolinas, California 94924 1 1
3 Fallbrook Elementary CA $2,648,865 48-49 FLISA Darrell Issa-R (48), Mike Levin-D (49)  Mr. Ernesto Garcia Hernandez Director of Accounting egarciahernandez@fuesd.org; rproctor@fuesd.org 321 Iowa St. Fallbrook, CA 92028 1 1 1
4 Fallbrook High School CA $1,587,738 48-49 FLISA Darrell Issa-R (48), Mike Levin-D (49)  Ms. Brenda Mefford Chief Business Officer leeapowell@fuhsd.net 2234 South Stage Coach Lane, Fallbrook CA 92028

5 Hueneme CA $181,699 26 FLISA Julie Brownley--D  Dr. Christine Walker Superintendent cwalker@hueneme.orgcrojas@hueneme.org 205 North Ventura RdPort Hueneme, CA 93041 1
6 Lompoc CA $620,100 24 Salud Carbajal--D Mr. Trevor McDonald Superintendent trevor.mcdonald@lusd.org 1301 North A St | Lompoc, CA 93436 1
7 Los Alamitos CA $3,868,222 45 FLISA Michelle Steel--R (New)  Elvia Galicia Asst. Supt. of Business Services egalicia@losal.org; sdornblaser@losal.org 10293 Bloomfield St.Los Alamitos, CA 90720 1
8 Oceanside CA $2,585,219 49 FLISA Mike Levin--D  Ms. Paula Sitar Director of Fiscal Services paula.sitar@oside.us 2111 Mission Ave, Oceanside, CA 92058

9 San Diego CA $1,289,232 50, 52 Juan Vargas-D (50), Scott Peters-D (52) Ms. Sarah Kidder Financial Accounting Manager skidder@sandi.net 4100 Normal Street, San Diego, CA 92103 2 1
10 Shoreline CA $1,713,272 2 Jared Huffman--D Mr. Logan Martin Director of Fiscal Services logan.martin@shorelineunified.org 10 John Street P.O. Box 198Tomales, CA 94971

11 Sierra Sands CA $1,108,695 20,23 FLISA Kevin McCarthy-R (20), Jay Obernolte-R (23)  Ms. Pamela Smith Asst. Supt. Of Business & Support psmith@ssusd.org 113 W. Felspar Ave, Ridgecrest, CA 93555 2 1

12 Academy SD #20 CO $1,762,828 5 FLISA Doug Lamborn-R  Ms. Becky Allan CFO becky.allan@asd20.org 1110 Chapel Hills Dr, Colorado Springs, CO 80920 1 1 1
13 Adams County CO $3,088,096 8 Yadira Caraveo-D Mr. Mario Marquez CFO mcmarquez@adams14.org 1500 E 128th Avenue, Thornton CO 80241-2602 1 1

14 Walton Co FL $292,948 1,2 Matt Gaetz-R (1), Neal Dunn-R (2) Ms. Stephanie Hofheinz Chief Financial Officer HofheinzS@walton.k12.fl.us 145 Park Street, DeFuniak Springs, FL 32435 2 1 1

15 Bryan County GA $751,508 1, 12 FLISA Buddy Carter-R (1), Rick Allen-R (12)  Mr. Paul T. Brooksher Superintendent pbrooksher@bryan.k12.ga.us 8810 Hwy 280Black Creek, Georgia 31308 2 1 1
16 Clay County GA $143,210 2 Stanford Bishop-D Unlisted 105 Washington Street North, Fort Gaines, GA 39851 1 1
17 Liberty County GA $694,010 1 FLISA Buddy Carter--R Mrs. Stephanie Clark Executive Director of Finance sclark@liberty.k12.ga.us 200 Bradwell Street, Hinesville, GA 31313

18 Lincoln County GA $266,401 12 Rick Allen-R Ms. Kaye Bufford Finance Director kbufford@lcboe.us 423 Metasville Road, Lincolnton, GA 30817

19 Cass IL $423,933 6,11 FLISA Sean Casten-D (6), Bill Foster-D (11)  Mr. Mark Cross Superintendent mcross@cassd63.org , gwilson@cassd63.org(Adm Ast) 8502 Bailey Road, Darien, IL 60561 2 1 1
20 CCSD 180 IL $769,868 6,11 FLISA Sean Casten-D (6), Bill Foster-D (11)  Dr. Thomas Schneider Superintendent tschneider@ccsd180.org 15W451 91st Street, Burr Ridge, IL 60527

21 Elwood IL $706,224 1, 14 FLISA Jonathan Jackson-D (1), Lauren Underwood-D (14) (New) Mr. Timothy Page Superintendent t.page@elwoodschool.com 409 N. Chicago Ave, Elwood, IL  60421 2 2
22 Lemont IL $920,943 6,11 FLISA Sean Casten-D (6), Bill Foster-D (11)  Mr. Ken Parchem/Mary Ticknor School Business Official kparchem@lhs210.net 800 Porter St, Lemont, IL 60439

23 Wilmington IL $2,087,300 1 FLISA Jonathan Jackson-D Dr. Matt Swick/Kevin Feeney Superintendent of Schools mswick@209u.net 209 Wildcat Ct, Wilmington, IL  60481

24 Bartholomew IN $223,359 6 FLISA Greg Pence--R  Ms. Paula Betros Director of Accounting betrosp@bcsc.k12.in.us 1200 Central Avenue, Columbus, IN 47201 1 1
25 Loogootee IN $258,924 8 Larry Buschon--R Mr. Chip Mehaffey Superintendent cmehaffey@loogootee.k12.in.us 201 Brooks Avenue, Loogootee IN 47553 1
26 Perry Central IN $161,447 8 Larry Buschon--R Ms. Tara Bishop Superintendent tbishop@pccommodores.org 18677 Old State Road 37 Leopold, IN 47551

27 Solon IA $83,094 1 Mariannetter Miller-Meeks--R Mr.Davis Eidahl Superintendent deidahl@solon.k12.ia.us 301 South Iowa Street Solon, Iowa 52333 1 1

28 Blue Valley KS $82,707 3 Sharice Davis-D Mr. John Cox Superintendent jcox@usd384.org 15020 Metcalf Ave.Overland Park, KS 66223 1 1 1

29 Edmonson County KY $90,127 2 Brett Guhrie--R Ms. Tiffany Carroll Finance Officer brian.alexander@edmonson.kyschools.us; Tiffany.carroll@edmonson.kyschools.us100 Wildcat Way Brownsville, KY 42210 1 1
30 Russell County KY $255,449 1 James Comer--R Ms. Marla Carnes Dir. Of Business Operations marla.carnes@russell.kyschools.us 404 South Main Street, Jamestown KY 42629 1
31 Trigg County KY $1,171,502 1 James Comer--R Ms. Holly Greene Finance Officer holly.greene@trigg.kyschools.us 202 Main Street, Cadiz, KY 42211

32 Baldwin MI $119,812 2 John Moolenaar--R (New) Mr. David G. Forrester Director of Business & Operations forresterd@bcsdmi.com 525 4th Street, Baldwin, MI 49304 1 1 1
33 Edwin-Trout MI $128,987 1 Jack Bergmann--R 14312 Airport Road, Ewen, MI 49925 1
34 Glen Lake MI $3,293,250 1 FLISA Jack Bergmann--R  Ms. LeAnn Eustice Business Manager eusticel@mylakers.org 3375 W. Burdickville Road, Maple City, MI 49664

35 Leland MI $693,382 1 Jack Bergmann--R Ms. Sandra Thomas Business Manager sthomas@lelandschool.com 200 N. Grand Ave, Leland, MI 49654

36 Watersmeet MI $323,447 1 FLISA Jack Bergmann--R Mr. George Peterson III Superintendent gpeterson3@watersmeet.k12.mi.us N 4720, US-45, Watersmeet, MI 49969

37 Center 58 MO $275,941 5 Emanuel Cleaver--D Dr. Michael Weishaar CFO mweishaar@center.k12.mo.us 8715 Holmes Rd, Kansas City, MO 64131 1 1
38 Smithville R-II MO $96,728 6 Sam Graves--R Dr. Todd Schuetz Superintendent schuetzt@smithville.k12.mo.us 655 S. Commercial Ave.Smithville, MO 64089 1
39 WarsawR-IX MO $153,711 4 Mark Alford--R Dr. Shawn Poyser Superintendent Unlisted P.O. Box 248 Warsaw, MO 65355 1 1

40 Alma NE $151,548 3 Adrian Smith--R Mr. Jon S. Davis Superintendent jon.davis@almacardinals.org 515 Jewell Ave, Alma, NE 68920 1 1
41 Harvard NE $101,837 3 Adrian Smith--R Ms. Linda Dwight Superintendent ldwight@psharvard.org 506 E North St, Harvard, NE 68944

42 South Central Nebraaska NE $257,887 3 FLISA Adrian Smith--R Ms. Julie Otero Superintendent jotero@southcentralusd.us 30671 Highway 14, Fairfield, NE 68938

43 Colts Neck Township NJ $688,668 4 Chris Smith--R Vincent S. Marasco Business Administrator marasco@coltsneckschools.org 70 Conover Road, Colts Neck, NJ 07722 1 1
44 Kittatinny Regional HS NJ $396,011 5 FLISA Josh Gottheimer--D  Mr. Craig M. Hutcheson Superintendent chutches@krhs.net 77 Halsey Road, Newton, NJ 07860 1
45 Montague BOE NJ $171,930 5 FLISA Josh Gottheimer--D Mr. John Nittolo Interim Bus. Mgr. jnittolo@montagueschool.org; mbellis@montagueschool.org475 Route 206, Montague, NJ 07827

46 New Hanover NJ $682,630 3 Andy Kim--D Dr. Scott Larkin Chief School Administrator slarkin@newhanover.k12.nj.us 122 Fort Dix Street Wrightstown, NJ 08562 1
47 Plumsted NJ $1,050,301 4 FLISA Chris Smith--R  Mr. Sean Gately Business Administrator gatelys@newegypt.usaccountspayable@newegypt.us 131 Evergreen Road, New Egypt, NJ 08533

48 Rockaway NJ $383,488 11 Mikie Sherrill--D Ms. Zainap Binti Abdullah Administrative Secretary to Business Administratorzabdullah@rocktwp.org 100 Lake Shore Drive, Rockaway, NJ 07866 1
49 Sandyston-Walpack NJ $368,603 5 FLISA Josh Gottheimer--D Dr. William Kochis Superintendent wkochis@sandystonwalpack.org 100 Route 560, Layton, NJ 07851

50 Highland Falls NY $3,687,454 18 FLISA Patrick Ryan--D  Mr. Christopher Carballo Assistant Superintendent for Businesschristopher.carballo@hffmcsd.org PO Box 287, Highland Falls, NY 10928 1 1 1
51 Hyde Park NY $365,246 18 FLISA Patrick Ryan--D  Ms. Linda Steinberg Asst. Super for Finance/Operationsdonnakuklis@hpcsd.org 11 Boice Road, Hyde Park, 12538

52 Graham County Schools NC $420,542 11 Chuck Edwards--R Mr. Lester Greene Chief Finance Officer lgreene@graham.k12.nc.us 52 Moose Branch Road, Robbinsville, NC 28771 1 1 1
53 Onslow County NC $2,393,068 3 FLISA Greg Murphy--R Mr. Jeff Hollamon CFO jeff.hollamon@onslow.k12.nc.us 200 Broadhurst Road, Jacksonville, NC 28540 1
54 Swain County NC $620,520 11 Chuck Edwards--R Marlena Cloer, Finance Assistant 828-488-3129 x 5131 50 Main Street, Bryson City, NC 28713

55 Mad River OH $162,492 10 FLISA Mike Turner--R  Jerry Ellender CFO jerry.ellender@madriverschools.org 801 Old Harshman Rd., Riverside, OH 45431 1 1
56 Perkins Local OH $621,673 9 Marcy Kaptur--D Todd Boggs Superintendent tboggs@perkinsschools.org 3714 S. Campbell, Sandusky, OH 44870 1
57 Southeast Local OH $477,647 7 FLISA Max Miller--R Ms. Samantha Pochedly Treasurer spochedly@sepirates.org 9048 Dover Road • Apple Creek, OH 44606 1
58 Windham OH $85,318 14 FLISA David Joyce--R Jennifer Mahan-Asplin Superintendent jlasplin@winonar3.org 9530 Bauer Ave, Windham, OH 44288 1

59 Canadian OK $127,912 2 Josh Brecheen--R Mr. Michael Broyles Superintendent mbroyles@canadian.k12.ok.us 1 SW Belt Ave, Canadian, OK 74425 1 1 1
60 Eufaula OK $182,346 2 Josh Brecheen--R Ms. Jeanette Smith Superintendent jfsmith@eufaula.k12.ok.us 1684 JM Bailey Hwy, Eufaula, OK 74432

61 Kingston OK $506,565 2 FLISA Josh Brecheen--R  Ms. Kathy Burnett Business Manager kburnett@kingstonisd.org 400 NE 3rd, Kingston, OK 73439 

62 Silo OK $183,172 2 Josh Brecheen--R Ms. Kate McDonald Superintendent k.mcdonald@siloisd.org 122 West Bourne Street, Durant OK 74701

63 Tahlequah OK $195,750 2 Josh Brecheen--R Tanya Jones Superintendent 225 N. Water Ave, Tehlequah OK 74464

64 Tishomingo OK $92,548 2 Josh Brecheen--R Mr. Bobby Waitman Superintendent bwaitman@tishomingo.k12.ok.us 1300 East Main Street, Tishomingo, OK 73460

65 Chambersburg Area PA $476,021 13 John Joyce--R Ms. Tracey D. Hammond Business Office Manager tracey.hammond@casdonline.org 435 Stanley Ave, Chambersburg, PA 17201 1 1
66 Delaware Valley PA $733,413 1 Brian Fitzpatrick--R Mr. William S. Hessling Business Administrator jbell@dvsd.org , bhessling@dvsd.org 700 E Butler Ave, Doylestown, PA 18901 1 1
67 East Stroudsburg PA $589,487 8 Matt Cartwright--D (New) Mr. Craig Neima CFO craig-neiman@esasd.net 50 Vine Street, East Stroudsburg, PA 18301 1 1
68 Hatboro Horsham PA $704,376 1 FLISA Brian Fitzpatrick--R Mr. Bill Stone Director of Bus. Affairs bstone@hatboro-horsham.org 229 Meetinghouse Road, Horsham, PA 19044

69 Warren County PA $127,645 15 Glenn Thompson--R Mr. James M. Grosch Director of Business Services groschj@wcsdpa.org 6820 Market Street, Russell, PA 16345 1

70 Anderson Co #4 SC $245,244 3 Jeff Duncan--R Mr. Cristy Jablonski Director of Finance cjablonski@anderson4.org 315 East Queen Street, Pendleton, SC 29670 1 1

71 Andes SD $201,103 AL FLISA Dusty Johnson--R  Dr. Cheryl Thaler Superintendent cheryl.thaler@k12.sd.us 1001 High St, Lake Andes, SD 57356 1 1
72 Bon Homme SD $301,062 AL Dusty Johnson--R Brad Peters Superintendent brad.peters@k12.sd.us 1404 Fir St, Tyndall, SD 57066

73 Chamberlain SD $121,610 AL FLISA Dusty Johnson--R  Ms. Michelle Willrodt Business Manager michelle.willrodt@k12.sd.us 1000 Sorensen Drife, Chamerlain, SD 57325

74 Custer SD $673,977 AL FLISA Dusty Johnson--R  Mr. Mark Naugle Superintendent of Schools mark.naugle@k12.sd.us 527 Montgomery St., Custer, SD 57730

75 Hill City SD $441,031 AL FLISA Dusty Johnson--R  Blake Gardner Superintendent blake.gardner@k12.sd.us 488 Main St, Hill City, SD 57745

76 Hot Springs SD $92,071 AL FLISA Dusty Johnson--R  Mr. Dennis Fischer Superintendent dennis.fischer@k12.sd.us 1747 Lincoln Ave, Hot Springs, SD 57747

77 Mobridge-Pollock SD $83,124 AL FLISA Dusty Johnson--R  Tim Frederick Superintendent tim.frederick@k12.sd.us 1107 1st Avenue East, Mobridge, SD 57601

78 Oelrichs SD $101,717 AL FLISA Dusty Johnson--R  Ms. Jolene Hernandez Business Manager mstone@redstoneeducation.org 625 Walnut St, Oelrichs, SD 57763

79 Pierre SD $266,501 AL FLISA Dusty Johnson--R  Ms. Darla M. Mayer Business Administrator darla.mayer@k12.sd.us 211 South Poplar Ave, Pierre, SD 57501

80 Stanley SD $402,621 AL FLISA Dusty Johnson--R Mr. Dan Baldwin Superintendent dan.baldwin@k12.sd.us 112 1st St, Fort Pierre, SD 57532

81 Wall SD $602,075 AL FLISA Dusty Johnson--R Dr. Pandi Pittman Superintendent Pandi.Pittman@k12.sd.us 401 South Blvd, Wall, SD 57790

82 Clay TN $119,339 6 John Rose--R Betsy Holtam Federal Projects Director 860 Clay County Highway Celina, Tennessee, 38551 1 1
83 DeKalb TN $161,927 6 John Rose--R Dr. Danielle Collins Federal Programs Supervisor 615-215-2116 110 South Public Square, Smithville, TN 37166

84 Stewart TN $225,055 7 Mark E. Green--R Mr. Mike Craig Director of Schools mikecraig@stewartcountyschools.org 1031 Spring Street, Dover, TN 37058 1
85 Unicoi TN $204,464 1 Diana Harshbarger--R Mr. John English Director of Schools englishj@unicoischools.com 100 Nolichucky Avenue, Erwin, Tennessee 37650 1 1

86 Broaddus TX $190,541 1 Nathaniel Moran--R (New) Ms. Leah Holloway Business Manager hollowayl@broaddusisd.com One Bulldog Plaza, PO Box 58, Broaddus, TX 75929 1 1 1
87 Brookeland TX $1,372,452 1 FLISA Nathaniel Moran--R (New)  Mr. Kevin McCugh Superintendent kmccugh@brookelandisd.net 187 Wildcat Walk, Brookland, TX 75931

88 Farmersville TX $104,427 3,4 Keith Self--R (3), Pat Fallon--R (4) Ms. Anna Baker Asst. Sup of Finance abaker@farmersvilleisd.oeg; mfrenchl@farmersvilleisd.org 501A Hwy 78 N, Farmersville, TX 75422 2 2
89 Gatesville TX $132,983 31 John R. Carter--R Mr. Barrett Pollard Superintendent bpollard@gatesvilleisd.org 311 S. Lovers Lane, Gatesville, TX 76528 1 1
90 Lake Dallas TX $439,879 26 FLISA Michael C . Burgess--R  Dr. Mike Rockwood Superintendent mrockwood@ldisd.net 104 Swisher Road, Lake Dallas, TX 75065 1
91 Lewisville TX $3,565,147 26 FLISA Michael C . Burgess--R  Ms. Paige Meloni CFO melonip@lisd.net 1565 W. Main Street - Lewisville, TX 75067

92 Liberty-Eytau TX $110,227 1 Nathaniel Moran--R (New) Ms. Frank Rougeau Business Manager frank.rougeau@leisd.net 2901 Leopard Drive, Texarkana, TX 75501

93 Little Elm TX $800,279 26 FLISA Michael C . Burgess--R  Ms. Shay Adams Asst. Sup for Business & Finance sadams@littleelmisd.net PO Box 6000, 400 Lobo Lane, Little Elm, TX 75068

94 Pilot Point TX $184,092 26 Michael C . Burgess--R Mr. Todd Southard Superintendent tsouthard@pilotpointisd.com 81565 W. Main Street - Lewisville, TX 75067

95 Pottsboro TX $529,013 4 Pat Fallon--R Ms. Janet Wilson Business Manager janet.wilson@pottsboroisd.org 1401 Katy Ln. | Pottsboro, TX 75076

96 Princeton TX $323,501 3 Keith Self--R (3) Ms. Jona Boitmann Asst. Sup. Of Finance jboitmann@princetonisd.net 321 Panther Parkway, Princeton, TX 75407

97 Redwater TX $301,665 1 Nathaniel Moran--R (New) Ms. Tessie H. Baker Director of Finance tbaker@redwaterisd.org 202 Red River Road North, Redwater, TX 75573

98 Wylie TX $203,904 3 Keith Self--R (3) Mr. Scott Roderick Asst. Superintendent for Finance & Operationsscott.roderick@wylieisd.net 951 South Ballard Avenue Wylie, TX 75098

99 Taconic and Green VT $193,109 AL Becca Balint--D Dr. Randi Lowe Superintendent  6378 Vermont Route 7a. Sunderland, VT 05250 1 1 1
100 Woodford VT $132,907 AL Becca Balint--D Unlisted 995 VT-9, Woodford, VT 05201

101 York VA $2,369,606 1 FLISA Robert Withman--R Mr. Bill Bowen Chief Financial Officer wbowen@ycsd.york.va.us 302 Dare Road • Yorktown, Virginia 23692 1 1 1

46 41 21 27 25
FLISA MEMBER R D NEW STATES

TOTAL 62
Under $80K FLISA Member Dists House Education and Workforce Committee

1 Chelsea OK House Appropriations
2 Colbert OK Total Reps 87
3 Crandon WI
4 French-Gulch Wiskey TownCA
5 Hermatage MO
6 Kadoka SD
7 Keys OK
8 Locust Grove OK
9 Long County GA

10 Lyman SD
11 Picket County TN
12 Platt-Gedes SD
13 Skiatook OK
14 South Central SD
15 Yankton SD


